PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame Execution Date				
Intellmat, LLC				01/29/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Revolutionary Plastics, LLC						
Street Address:	4094 Ponderosa Way						
City:	Las Vegas						
State/Country:	NEVADA						
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 89118						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 11		11864	34968				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(801)52	1-9639					
Fax Number: (801)521-9639 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 Phone: (801) 521-5800 Example: 0							
Phone: (801) 521-5800							
Email: thom.rossa@hro.com							
Email: thom.rossa@nro.com Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Rossa Addresse Line 1: 200 South Main Street, Suite 1800							
Address Line 1:299 South Main Street, Suite 1800Address Line 4:Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			53971-01033				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Thomas J. Rossa				
Total Attachments: 4 source=20100129_Assignment#page1.tif source=20100129_Assignment#page2.tif source=20100129_Assignment#page3.tif source=20100129_Assignment#page4.tif							

QUIT CLAIM ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Intellmat, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a Utah limited liability company, previously having a place of business at 6955 Union Park Center, Suite 320, Midvale, Utah, 84047 and now having a place of business at 4094 Ponderosa Way, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89118 is the owner of all right, title and interest in the invention(s) disclosed in the several patent applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, REVOLUTIONARY PLASTICS, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a Nevada limited liability company, having a place of business at 4094 Ponderosa Way, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89118, is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the several patent applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR purported to assign to Cinder Ash, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company all right and title and interest in the inventions disclosed in Exhibit A hereto by ASSIGNMENT dated 9 September 2008.

WHEREAS, Cinder Ash, LLC, underwent a name change to REVOLUTIONARY PLASTICS, LLC and is therefore the ASSIGNEE herein;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNMENT dated 9 September 2008 may not be deemed effective to transfer ownership to ASSIGNEE so that this QUIT CLAIM ASSIGNMENT is being submitted to confirm the transfer intended by the ASSIGNMENT dated 9 September 2008.

NOW THEREFORE, for certain good and valuable consideration already exchanged, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby quit claim, sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whatever interest it does or may have in and to the aforesaid several patent applications set forth in Exhibit A for the territory of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and elsewhere throughout the world including CANADA and CHINA, and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part and reissue applications, and all patent applications of each and every kind and type claiming priority to or from any one or more of the several patent applications listed in Exhibit A in all other countries including CANADA and CHINA, and including all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for any of the inventions set forth in each of the several patent applications, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Certificates of Reexamination and Reissues, and all other patent rights, obtained for any and all of the invention in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and all and any other country including CHINA and CANADA.

ASSIGNOR warrants that no assignment has been made of any one or more or all of the inventions disclosed in the applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, as well as any one or more or all of the applications and/or patents therefor listed in Exhibit A hereto, to a party other than ASSIGNEE; and ASSIGNOR is under no obligation to make any assignment of any one or more or all of the inventions disclosed in the applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, as well as any one or more or all of the inventions disclosed in the applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, as well as any one or more or all of the applications and/or patents therefor listed in Exhibit A hereto, as well as any one or more or all of the applications and/or patents therefor listed in Exhibit A to any other party.

#265064 v1 slc

PATENT REEL: 023874 FRAME: 0140

ASSIGNOR further agrees to cooperate with ASSIGNEE hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining and confirming ownership for and in the ASSIGNEE of any and all of the patent applications listed in Exhibit A hereto as well as such Letters Patents, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Certificates of Reexamination and Reissues, and all other patent rights, obtained for any and all of the inventions therein disclosed, in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and in all and any other countries including CANADA and CHINA, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other authorities having the right to issue letters patents, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Certificates of Reexamination and Reissues, and the like, is hereby authorized and requested to issue them solely in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, authorized representatives of ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignment as of the day indicated hereunder.

1-29-2010 Date:

INTELLMAT, LLC REVOLUTIONARY PHASTICS, LLC DIX JARMAN DIX JARMA Title: MANAGER Title: MANAGER STATE OF NEVADA) LISA D. MILANO-MEDINA NOTARY PUBLIC) ss. STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 9-09-13 Certificate No: 09-11001-1 COUNTY OF CLARK

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Dix Jarman, who acknowledged himself to be the MANAGER of Intellmat, LLC, and that he as such MANAGER, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, by signing the name of the Limited Liability Company corporation by himself as MANAGER.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 19 day of January, 2010. UMD M Notary F

PATENT REEL: 023874 FRAME: 0141 STATE OF NEVADA)) ss. COUNTY OF CLARK)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Dix Jarman, who acknowledged himself to be the MANAGER of Revolutionary Plastics, LLC, and that he as such MANAGER, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, by signing the name of the Limited Liability Company corporation by himself as MANAGER.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 2^{44} day of Januar 1, 2010. Na LISA D. MILANO-MEDINA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Commission Expires: 9-09-13 Certificate No: 09-11001-1

EXHIBIT A

Application No.	Filing Date	Title of Invention
PCT/US2006/011367	March 29, 2006	Fly Ash and Cinder Strengthened Thermoplastic
11/864,968 (US)	September 29, 2007	Fly Ash and Cinder Strengthened Thermoplastic
2,603,166 (Canada)	March 29, 2006	Fly Ash and Cinder Strengthened Thermoplastic
2006/80015398 (China)	March 29, 2006	Fly Ash and Cinder Strengthened Thermoplastic

#265064 v1 slc

RECORDED: 01/29/2010

PATENT REEL: 023874 FRAME: 0143